quarter with a trigger for the change in the income statement and also in the cumulative other comprehensive income. In the

reporting period 1 January 2020 to 31 December 2020, the triggers were complied with at all times in eight different interest stress

scenarios of pbb (incl. the scenarios specified by the EBA).

The following two tables show the interest rate risk in the banking book for the pbb Group in accordance with article 448 letter b

CRR. The table “Present-value interest rate risks in the banking book according to currencies” shows the increase or decline in

the present values of the banking book items in the event of an interest rate shock. The present value changes are broken down

according to currencies. The table “Present-value interest rate risks and change in net interest income in the banking book” shows

the change in net interest income and the present value of the banking book positions in the event of shifts in the rate structure

curves within the six interest rate scenarios specified in accordance with the EBA guidelines EBA/GL/2018/02.

Table 52:  Present-value interest rate risks in the banking book according to currencies

Decline in interest
- 200 Bp

Increase in interest
+ 200 Bp

Decline in interest
- 200 Bp

Increase in interest
+ 200 Bp

a b c d

1 EUR 64 -316 102 -229

2 USD 29 -16 41 -11

3 SEK 3 -1 - -

4 CHF - - - -

5 GBP 28 -6 38 -

6 JPY - - - -

7 Other 1) - - - -

8 Total 124 -340 181 -241

All figures in € million, unless otherwise stated

Supervisory standard test
by currencies

Present value change
31.12.2020

Present value change
31.12.2019

Disclosure Report as of 31 December 2020

152

Table 53:  Present-value interest rate risks and change in net interest income in the banking book

Overall, as of 31 December 2020, the pbb Group discloses (under the above assumptions in accordance with the guidelines

EBA/GL/2018/02) the largest negative potential changes in present values from those interest shock scenarios which show parallel

upward shifts in the rate structure curves. Accordingly, the maximum present value loss in the banking book amounts to € 340